

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.104 OF 2008

SHIVANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SR.SUPDT.OF POLICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohtagi Jain,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioner.

The writ petition is adjourned for four
weeks to enable learned counsel for the petitioner
to file rejoinder affidavit.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master