

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.104 OF 2008

SHIVANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SR.SUPDT.OF POLICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and office report)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajay Mandal,Adv.

Ms. Mahak Bhalla,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Taneja,Adv.

Mr. Manivel,Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the petition after the ensuing Holi vacation.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master