

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 104 OF 2008

SHIVANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SR.SUPDT.OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. Affidavit and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv(NP)
Mr.Atul Y.Chitale, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Karan Kanwal, Adv.
for Mr. N. Rajaraman ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the Writ Petition with liberty to take recourse to such other remedy as is available to him in law. Permission sought for is granted. The Writ Petition is dismissed as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master